U.S. PTO 11/801469 05/09/2007 05-22-2007



103408551

.: EV968152729US

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No.: SOLY-00101

FORM **PTO-1595**

RECORDAT.

(Rev. 06/93) PATENTS ONLY OMB No. 0651-0011 (Exp. 04/94)

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Sir:					
Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
Ratson Morad	Solyndra, Inc. 3260 Scott Blvd. Santa Clara, CA 95054				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached.	_ Additional name(s) and address(es) attached.				
3. Nature of conveyance:					
X Assignment _ Merger Security Agreement _ Change of Name Other:					
Execution Date: May 9, 2007					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
This document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is May 9, 2007 Patent Application Serial No.(s): filed on . Patent No.(s): . Additional numbers attached.					
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1.				
Jonathan O. Owens	7. Total fee(s) [37 CFR §§ 1.21(h) and 3.41]:				
HAVERSTOCK & OWENS LLP 162 North Wolfe Road Sunnyvale, CA 94086	Check(s) in the amount of \$1,315.00 is enclosed. (\$1,275.00 Basic Filing Fee plus \$40.00 Assignment/Recordation Fee)				
Sunny valo, 5715-4000	8. Authorization to Charge Additional Fees:				
	The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees or credit any overpayment associated with this communication and which may be required under 37 CFR §§ 1.21(h) and 3.41 to Deposit Account No. 08-1275.				
9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
Dated: May 9, 2007 Signature: Long D. O. O.					
Name Jonathan O. Owens Reg. No.: 37,902					
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2					

05/11/2007 MWOLDGE1 00000065 11801469 06 FC:8021 40.00 OP

PATENT

REEL: 019342 FRAME: 0710

Attorney Docket No.: SOLY-00101
Client Docket No.: US0027N

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, described and set forth in	Ratson Morad hereina the below-identified a	fter referred to a pplication for Un	s "ASSIGNOR", hav	e invented certain new and useful improve atent:	ments as
Title of Invention: MET	HOD OF DEPOSIT	ING MATERIA	ALS ON A NON-PL	ANAR SURFACE	
Date of execution of appli	cation:	Filing Date:		Serial No.;	
WHEREAS, So hereinafter referred to as any Letters Patent which is	lyndra, Inc., a corpora ASSIGNEE", is desir nay be granted on the	ation of the State ous of acquiring same;	of Delaware, 3260 S the entire right, title	Scott Blvd., Santa Clara, California 95054, and interest in said invention and applicati	on and in
of which is hereby acknown said Assignee, and Assign States Letters Patent, and throughout the world inche prolongations or extension	vledged, Assignor has ee's successors and as any Letters Patent whi ding any divisions, re as thereof, said interes	sold, assigned as signs, all right, to ich may hereafted newals, continued to be held and of	nd transferred, and b itle and interest in an r be granted on the sa ations in whole or in enjoyed by said Assig	n that, for good and valuable consideration y these presents do sell, assign and transfer id to said invention, said application for Ur time in the United States and all countries part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, gnee as fully and exclusively as it would ha o the full end and term of any Letters Paten	unto nited
the prosecution of said ap applications for Letters Pr	plication and/or applicatent and for the reissurfully may request, to a	cations, execute, se thereof, and in obtain or mainta	verify, acknowledge struments of assignments in Letters Patent for a	nt Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assig and deliver all such further papers, includi tent and transfer thereof, and will perform said invention and improvement in any and gns.	ing such
IN TESTIMON	Y WHEREOF, Assig	nor has hereunto	signed his name to t	his assignment on the date indicated below	
Palson Ratso	Mored on Morad		-	5/9/2007 Date	
STATE OF Calif	ornia a Clara			ce to be the person(s) whose names are sub	
On 5-9	-07	before me,	Sums	Don	
SL CO Notar SAN FI	SAN L. ROSS MM #1642772 Public California ANCISCO COUNTY Inn. Exp. Feb 2, 2010	tl si	he same in his/her/the ignature(s) on the ins	sir authorized capacity(ies), and that by his strument the person(s), or the entity upon b cted, executed the instrument.	:xecutea :/h er/thei 1
SEAL		_	<u> ()in</u>	Signature of Notary Public	

PATENT REEL: 019342 FRAME: 0711

RECORDED: 05/09/2007